*Restated 26 weeks ended 26 December 2021 – see note 6 for more information.

17

6. Prior year restatement

Following a helpful and constructive review of the FY21 Annual Report and Accounts conducted by the
Financial Reporting Council’s Corporate Reporting Review team, the Directors have revisited a number of items
in the FY21 Annual Report and Accounts in relation to IAS21 (“The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange
Rates”) and IFRS9 (“Financial Instruments”), resulting in restatements of the comparative amounts in the FY21
balance sheet and statement of comprehensive income and position at 28 June 202. These adjustments have
been reflected in the 26 December 2021 comparatives and therefore several figures are restated. The below
table sets out these adjustments. For further information, please refer to Note 13 on page 110 in the Hotel
Chocolat Group Annual Report for 26 June 2022.

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

As at 26 December

2021 (as
previously
reported)

£000

Adjustments to
27 June 2021

£000

Adjustments to

26 December
2021
£000

As at 26 December
2021 (restated)

£000

Investment in joint
ventures

- 2,409 1,731 4,140

Loan to joint venture 19,482 (8,884) (5,373) 5,225
Corporation tax receivable - 114 639 753
Other assets 218,784 - - 218,784

Total assets 238,266 (6,361) (3,003) 228,902

Corporation tax payable 965 (965) - -
Deferred tax liabilities 1,622 (183) (107) 1,332
Other financial liabilities - 642 26 668
Other liabilities 102,939 - - 102,939

Total labilities 105,526 (506) (81) 104,939

Net assets

132,740

(5,855) (2,922)   123,963

Retained earnings 48,426 (6,038) (3,029) 39,179
Other equity 84,494 183 107 84,784

Total equity 132,740 (5,855) (2,922) 123,963

18

6. Prior year restatement (continued)

Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income

As at 26 December
2021 (as previously

reported)
£000

Total adjustments
£000

As at 26 December

2021 (restated)
£000

Gross Profit 85,535 - 85,535
Operating expenses (60,911) - (60,911)
Exceptional items - (3,602) (3,602)

Profit from operations 24,624 (3,602) 21,022

Finance income 205 453 658
Finance expenses (774) - (774)
Share of joint venture results - (520) (520)

Profit before tax 24,055 (3,669) 20,386
Tax expense (4,784) 639 (4,145)

Profit for the period   19,271  (3,030)   16,241

Other comprehensive income 1,025 - 1,025
Deferred tax charge on net
investment currency movement

-

107

107

Forex reclassified to inventory - (65) (65)

Total comprehensive income 20,296 (2,988) 17,308

19

7. Earnings per share

Profit for the period used in the calculation of the basic and diluted earnings per share:

Unaudited
26 weeks ended

25 December 2022
£000

 Restated*
Unaudited

26 weeks ended
26 December 2021

£000

Profit after tax for the period*  6,257  16,241

The weighted average number of shares for the purposes of diluted earnings per share reconciles to the
weighted average number of shares used in the calculation of basic earnings per share as follows:

Unaudited
26 weeks ended